spirits literature and accessories, cheese, cheese spreads, and other snack 

food items.

City of Minot:

Winery.

a. A winery license shall be for the on-sale and/or off-sale of wine produced by 

the winery on the licensed premises, in retail lots, and not for resale, in total 

quantities not to exceed twenty-five thousand (25,000) gallons in a calendar 

year. The sale of wine must occur on the licensed premises.

b. Fee. The fee for a winery license shall be three hundred twenty-five dollars 

($325.00).

c. Restrictions.

1. A winery licensee must hold a license from the state tax commissioner 

allowing for the production of wine on the licensed premises.

2. A winery licensee may offer complimentary samples of wine produced on 

the licensed premises provided that the size of each sample does not